

Additional Chief Judicial Magistrate-2nd Court, Raghunathpur, Purulia.

GR 489/20

CIS no: 116/2021

21/6/23

Due to resolution of the local Bar association no adverse order will be passed today.

No E.R of W.A is received from the P.S. in respect of the accused Jaleswar Bouri and Sudarshan Kumar.

P.O. is on leave.

To 18/8/23 for e/r of w/a.

Sd/-
A.C.J.M-2
(I/C)